Restatement 4: There were several audit adjustments that Arthur Andersen did not record in

previous years.  These adjustments were recorded in the restated financial statements.

9
 Enron’s SEC filing does not indicate which of the three criteria for consolidating SPEs were not met. The author’s

  analysis presented earlier in this chapter concludes that Chewco violated two of the three criteria: the 3% minimum

  outside equity, and the control criteria.

 Fraud and Deception: An Enron Case Study

81

The transactions of LJM2 and the Raptors were not considered to be in violation of the SPE

consolidation rules and not consolidated.

The total cumulative effect of the restatements from 1997 through the third quarter 2001 were as

follows:

Net income decrease $(586) million

Debt increase 2,585 million

Stockholders’ equity decrease (272) million

 The details of the restatements are summarized in the following tables:
10

Net Income (in millions)

Year

Net income

Originally

stated

Impact of

SPEs

Proposed audit

adjustments

not made

Restated

1997 $105  $(45) (51) $9

1998 703 (107) (6) 590

1999 893 (248) (2) 643

2000 979 (99) (33) 847

2001- 1st 425 0 17 442

2001- 2
nd

 404 0 5 409

2001- 3
rd

 (618) 0 (17) (635)

Totals $2,891 $(499) $(87) $2,305

Total NI impact

(1997-2001)   $(586)

Debt (in millions)

Year

Debt as

originally

stated

Impact of

SPEs

Proposed audit

adjustments

not made

Restated

1997 $6,254  $711 $0 $6,965

1998 7,357 561 0 7,918

1999 8,152 685 0 8,837

2000 10,229 628 0 10,857

2001- 1
st
 11,922 0 0 11,922

2001- 2
nd

 12,812 0 0 12,812

2001- 3
rd

  12,978 0 0 12,978

Totals $69,704 $2,585 $0 $72,289

10

 Source: Enron press release dated November 8, 2001 and accompanying restatement calculations.

 Fraud and Deception: An Enron Case Study

82

Stockholders’ Equity (in millions)

Year

Equity as

originally

stated

Impact of

SPEs

Raptor

receivable

reclassification

Proposed

audit

adjustments

not made

Restated

1997 $5,618  $(262) $0 $(51) $5,305

1998 7,048 (391) 0 (57) 6,600

1999 9,570 (706) 0 (128) 8,736

2000 11,470 (750) (172) (242) 10,306

2001- 1
st
 11,727 60 (1,000) (286) 10,501

2001- 2
nd

 11,740 60 (1,000) 11 10,811

2001- 3
rd

  9,491 0 0 0 9,491

Totals $66,664 $(1,989) $(2,172) $(753) $61,750

Observation: Notice that the financial statements were not restated to reflect the effect of

consolidating the Raptors. Instead, the only restatement related to the Raptors was the

reclassification of the notes receivable from assets to a reduction in stockholders’ equity.  Yet,

there is still an issue as to whether the Raptors should have been consolidated with Enron.  Based

on the analysis given by the author earlier on in this chapter, there is strong evidence to suggest

that the 3% minimum outside equity was not maintained by the Raptors throughout its period of

operation. Further, on a less likely scale, there is the issue as to whether LJM2 also should be